share. After giving effect to the sale of 12,500,000 ordinary shares included in the units we are offering by this
prospectus, and the deduction of underwriting discounts and estimated expenses of this offering, and the sale of
the private warrants, our pro forma net tangible book value at July 16, 2020 would have been $5,000,008 or
$1.25 per share, representing an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $1.26 per share to the initial
shareholders and an immediate dilution of 87.5% per share or $8.75 to new investors not exercising their
redemption rights. For purposes of presentation, our pro forma net tangible book value after this offering is
$116,394,590 less than it otherwise would have been because if we effect our initial business combination, the
redemption rights of the public shareholders (but not our initial shareholders) may result in the redemption of up
to 11,639,459 shares sold in this offering. The actual number of ordinary shares that may be subject to
redemption could exceed the foregoing amount so long as we have net tangible assets of at least $5,000,001
either immediately prior to or upon consummation of the business combination.

The following table illustrates the dilution to our public shareholders on a per-share basis, assuming no
value is attributed to the warrants included in the units and the private warrants.

Public offering price   10.00
Net tangible book value before this offering  (0.01)
Increase attributable to new investors and private sales  1.26
Pro forma net tangible book value after this offering   1.25
Dilution to new investors   8.75
Percentage of dilution to new investors   87.5%

The following table sets forth information with respect to our initial shareholders and the new investors:

 Shares Purchased  Total Consideration  Average
Price per

Share  Number  Percentage  Amount  Percentage
Initial shareholders (founder shares)  3,125,000(1) 20.0% $ 25,000 0.02% $ 0.008
Public shareholders  12,500,000   80.0%  125,000,000 99.98% $ 10.00
Total  15,625,000   100.00% $ 125,025,000 100.00%
____________

(1)   Assumes the over-allotment option has not been exercised and an aggregate of 468,750 founder shares have been
forfeited by our sponsors as a result thereof.

47

The pro forma net tangible book value per share after the offering is calculated as follows:

Numerator:
Net tangible book value before the offering  (26,317)
Net proceeds from this offering and private placements of private warrants  125,750,000
Plus: Offering costs accrued for and paid in advance, excluded from tangible book value

before this offering  45,915